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Carneys Point Township 
June Proffitt  
303 Harding Hwy 
Carneys Point, NJ 08069 
609-299-0070 x122 
junep@carneyspointtwp.org 

 Clayton Borough 
Christine Newcomb Municipal Clerk 
125 N. Delsea Drive 
Clayton, NJ 08312 
856-881-2882 x 100 
cnewcomb@claytonnj.com 

   
Deptford Township 
Dina Zawadski Clerk 
1011 Cooper Street 
Deptford, NJ 08096 
856 686 2201 
dzawadski@deptford-nj.org 

 East Greenwich Township 
Elizabeth McGill Township Clerk 
159 Democrat Road 
Mickleton, NJ 08056 
856 423 0654 
emcgill@eastgreenwichnj.com 

   
Elk Township 
Debbie Pine Municipal Clerk 
680 Whig Lane 
Monroeville, NJ 08343 
856 881 6525 x10 
dpine@elktownshipnj.gov 

 Elsinboro Township 
Marty Uzdanovics Township Clerk 
619 Salem Fort Elfsborg Road 
Salem, NJ 08079-9619 
856-935-2200 
muclerk@elsinborotownship.com 

   
Fairfield Township 
Linda Gonzales  
70 Fairton-Gouldtown Rd 
Fairton, NJ 08320 
8564519284 
LGonzales@fairfieldtownshipnj.org 

 Franklin Township 
Barbara Freijomil  
1571 Delsea Drive 
Franklinville, NJ 08322 
856 694 1234 x114 
Clerk@franklintownship.com 
 

Glassboro Borough 
Karen Cosgrove  
1 South Main Street 
Glassboro, NJ 08028-2592 
856 881 9230 x88144 
kcosgrove@glassboro.org 

 Greenwich Township 
Holly Tropea  
420 Washington Ave. 
Gibbstown, NJ 08027 
8564231950 
htropea@greenwichtwp.com 
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Harrison Township 
Julie A. Undercuffler  
114 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
8564782164 
jundercuffler@harrisontwp.us 

 Harrison Township Fire District 
Julie A. Undercuffler  
114 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
8564782164 
jundercuffler@harrisontwp.us 

   
Hopewell Township 
Leo Selb Clerk 
590 Shiloh Pike 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
8564551230 
admin@hopewelltwp-nj.com 

 Logan Township 
Linda Oswald Municipal Clerk 
PO Box 314 
125 Main Street 
Bridgeport, NJ 08014 
856 467 3424 x9 
loswald@logan-twp.org 

   
Lower Alloways Creek Township 
Ronald Campbell Clerk/Registrar 
P.O. Box 157 
501 Locust Island Rd 
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 
856 935 1549 x623 
clerk@lowerallowayscreek-nj.gov 

 Mannington Township 
Esther A Mitchell Clerk / Administrator 
491 Route 45 
Mannington, NJ 08079-4228 
856 935 2359 Ext 150 
townshipclerk@manningtontwp.com 

   
Mantua Township 
Jennica Bileci Administrator 
401 Main Street 
Mantua, NJ 08051 
856 468 1500 x 120 
jbileci@mantuatownship.com 

 Monroe Township 
Aileen Chiselko Clerk 
125 Virginia Ave 
Williamstown, NJ 08094 
856-728-9800 
achiselko@monroetownshipnj.org 
 

National Park Borough 
Joy Gunn  
7 South Grove Ave. 
National park, NJ 08063 
8568453891 
jgunn@nationalparknj.com 

 Oldmans Township 
Melinda Taylor Clerk 
PO Box 16 
40 Freed Road 
Pedricktown, NJ 08067 
856-299-0780 
clerk@oldmanstownship.com 
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Paulsboro Borough 
Elsie Tedeski Clerk 
1211 Delaware Street 
Paulsboro, NJ 08066 
8564231500 
Etedeski@paulsboronj.org 

 Penns Grove Borough 
Sharon Williams  
527 
1 State Street 
Penns Grove, NJ 08069 
856 299 0098 x 103 
swilliams@pennsgrove-nj.org 

   
Pennsville Township 
Angela Foote Township Clerk 
90 North Broadway 
Pennsville, NJ 08070 
856 678 3089 x124 
pvclerk@pvtwp.com 

 Pilesgrove Township 
Melissa Fackler  
1180 RT. 40 
PILESGROVE, NJ 08098 
8567693222 
clerk@pilesgrovenj.org 

   
Pitman Borough 
Sandi McCafferty Municipal Clerk 
110 S. Broadway 
Pitman, NJ 08071 
856 589 3522 ext 7004 
smccafferty@pitman.org 

 Quinton Township 
Marty Uzdanovics  
885 Quinton Rd 
Quinton, NJ 08072 
8569352325 
clerk@quintonnj.com 

   
Shiloh Borough 
Ronald Campbell  
PO Box 349 
900 Main Street 
Shiloh, NJ 08353 
856 455 3054 
Shilohclerk@verizon.net 

 South Harrison Township 
Lindsey Kranz Township Clerk 
664 Harrisonville Road 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
856 769 3737 
lkranz@southharrison-nj.org 
 

Swedesboro Borough 
Lois Elder  
1500 Kings Highway 
Swedesboro, NJ 08085 
8564670808 
lelder@swedesboro-nj.us 

 Upper Pittsgrove Township 
Linda R. Stephens Municipal Clerk 
431 Route 77 
Elmer, NJ 08318 
856 358 8500 
uptclerk@hotmail.com 
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Vineland City 
Keith Petrosky Municipal Clerk 
PO Box 1508 
640 E. Wood Street 
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 
856-794-4000 ext. 4066 
kpetrosky@vinelandcity.org 

 Washington Township 
Christine Ciallella Municipal Clerk 
523 Egg Harbor Road 
Sewell, NJ 08080 
856-589-0520 x2214 
cciallella@twp.washington.nj.us 

   
Wenonah Borough 
KAREN L SWEENEY CLERK 
1 South West Ave 
Wenonah, NJ 08090 
8564686713 
KSWEENEY@BOROUGHOFWENONAH.COM 

 West Deptford Township 
Lee Ann DeHart  
400 Crown Point Road 
West Deptford, NJ 08086 
856-845-4004 
ldehart@westdeptford.com 

   
Westville Borough 
Ryan Giles  
165 Broadway 
Westville, NJ 08093 
856 456 0030 
Rgiles@westville-NJ.com 

 Woodbury City 
Cassidy Swanson Acting City Clerk 
PO Box 180 
33 Delaware St. 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
(856) 845-1300 x146 
CSwanson@woodbury.nj.us 

   
Woodbury Heights Borough 
Shannon Elton Acting Municipal Clerk 
500 Elm Ave 
Woodbury Heights, NJ 08097 
8568482832 
RMC@bwhnj.com 

 Woolwich Township 
Jane DiBella  
120 Village Green Drive 
Woolwich Township, NJ 08085 
856 467 2666 
jdibella@woolwichtwp.org 
 

   
 
 
 
 

 


